
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR 
ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES 

ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI-29 
(DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACLOLGY) 

 
R.E.No.5/Pharma/14-15      Dated 17/01/2015 

 
Sealed quotations are invited by post/per bearer for the supply of items detailed below which are 
required for Department of Pharmacology, AIIMS, New Delhi-110029.  
 
The quotations should reach this office on or before 05-02-2015 at 11.00 AM duly sealed & marked 
Tender/R.E. No. 5/Pharma/14-15. All quotations should be printed. Over writing and erased entries will 
not be considered and treated as deleted entries from the quotations. The validity of the quotation 
should be for six months.  
 
The tenders are to be deposited with bid security of Rs. 5,000/= (Refundable) (Rupees Five thousand 
only) through a Demand Draft/Pay order drawn in favour of the “Director, AIIMS, New Delhi”, along with 
the quotation failing which the quotation will not be considered. In case of failure to comply with the 
supply order in terms of the contract, the order will be placed to the next successful bidder and the bid 
security money deposited will be forfeited. The approved firm has to supply the item/material within a 
period of 30 days after issue of confirmed supply order.  
 
The firm has to quote with literature, catalogue (if available).  
 
The quotations/tenders will be opened on 05-02-2015 at 11.30 AM in the Room No 4013, Department of 
Pharmacology, AIIMS, New Delhi- 110029 in the presence of the tenderers, whosoever are present.  
  
Sr. No. Nomenclature         Qty. Req. 

1. Water bath with heating circulator     1 nos. 

2. Microwave Oven       3 nos 

 

Specification of water bath with heating circulator 

1. Temperature range : Ambient to 100
0
C 

2. Temperature sensor with LED display 

3. Temperature accuracy ± 0.5
0
 C  

4. Bath volume  : 5 litres 

5. Warranty : Two years  

 

Specification Microwave Oven 
1. Capacity  28 lit  
2. Display : LED 
3. Timer : auto cut  
4. Warranty:   Two years 

  
Dr. D.S.Arya         Dr. Y.K.Gupta 
Prof. & O/I (Store)        Prof. & Head 
 

Note:- Sample of the quoted item must be submitted along with quotation failing which offer will 

not be considered for acceptance. 


